
Marian Univ. (9-16-1) -vs- St. Norbert College (18-5-2)
2/24/2023 at De Pere, Wis.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/24/2023
Start: 7 p.m.
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 109
Location: De Pere, Wis.
Officials: Referee: Ross Van Zeeland; Linesman: John Annis;
Linesman: Stephen Trate; Goal judge: Connor Diffley

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Marian Univ. 0 0 1 1
St. Norbert College 1 4 2 7

MARIAN: Brynn Weaver (1)
SNC: Bailey Brunnhoelzl (2); Gabby Holtz (1); Lexi Bonfe (1);
Morgan Olson (1); Courtnie Hogan (1); Kelsey Ross (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
MARI
AN SNC

1st 18:04 SNC Gabby Holtz Josephine Mahlum, Margaret Wohlleber EV 0 1
2nd 06:51 SNC Courtnie Hogan Eve Parker PP 0 2
2nd 08:00 SNC Bailey Brunnhoelzl Ava Jaschke PP 0 3
2nd 11:56 SNC Kelsey Ross Bailey Brunnhoelzl, Gabby Holtz EV 0 4
2nd 14:31 SNC Lexi Bonfe Margaret Wohlleber EV 0 5
3rd 00:41 SNC Morgan Olson Gabby Holtz EV 0 6
3rd 01:14 MARIAN Brynn Weaver Alyssa Heim EV 1 6
3rd 09:02 SNC Bailey Brunnhoelzl Morgan Olson, Gabby Holtz EV 1 7

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MARIAN Melodee Eastman 02:00 TRIPPING 08:05 PP
1st SNC Abbie Tollefson 02:00 HOOKING 18:49 PP
2nd MARIAN Jadyn Gorski 02:00 TRIPPING 05:40 PP
2nd MARIAN Alyssa Heim 02:00 TRIPPING 07:28 PP
2nd SNC Eve Parker 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 14:36 PP
3rd SNC Ava Jaschke 02:00 HOOKING 07:06 PP
3rd MARIAN Logan Crawford 02:00 HOOKING 08:10 PP
3rd MARIAN Rheanne Peigan 02:00 BOARDING 17:09 PP



Individual
Marian Univ. 1

St. Norbert College 7

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Abby Edstrom 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Dayna Jones 0 0 1 0 - - 0
3 Melodee Eastman 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
5 Sydney Schipper 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Aeryn Olson 0 0 0 0 - - 0

C 9 Allie Kieffer 0 0 1 0 - - 0
11 Emma Heide 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 12 Alyssa Heim 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
13 Hailie Hefel 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Logan Crawford 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
17 Rheanne Peigan 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

D 19 Bailey Williams 0 0 1 0 - - 0
20 Jadyn Gorski 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
22 Caitlin Traver 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Brooke Anderson 0 0 0 0 - - 0

LW 24 Brynn Weaver 1 0 1 0 - - 0
26 Mackenzie Rosin 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Madeline Chimenti 0 0 1 0 - - 0

D 28 Kristen Bisschop 0 0 0 0 - - 0
G 29 Kayla Kolpitcke 0 0 0 0 - - 0

34 Aubriella Westphal 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 1 1 6 0 0-0 5-10 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Maddux Federici 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Natalie Hogan 0 0 1 0 - - 0
4 Gabby Holtz 1 3 6 0 - - 0
5 Lexi Bonfe 1 0 2 0 - - 0

RW 6 Morgan Olson 1 1 2 0 - - 0
8 Grace Wittkopf 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Abbie Tollefson 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
10 Erin Huerta 0 0 2 0 - - 0

LW 11 Bailey Brunnhoelzl 2 1 3 0 - - 0
12 Margaret Wohlleber 0 2 1 0 - - 0
15 Josephine Mahlum 0 1 0 0 - - 0

D 17 Ava Jaschke 0 1 4 0 - 1-2 0
18 Courtnie Hogan 1 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Eve Parker 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
20 Alexa Morrow 0 0 0 0 - - 0

C 22 Kelsey Ross 1 0 4 0 - - 0
D 26 Allison Jacobsen 0 0 2 0 - - 0

29 Gaby Turer 0 0 2 0 - - 0
G 30 Brynn Waisman 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 7 10 32 0 0-0 3-6 0

Marian Univ. Goalkeeping St. Norbert College Goalkeeping

Marian Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
29 Kayla Kolpitcke L 40:00 5 0 17
1 Abby Edstrom 20:00 2 0 8

Totals 7 0 25

St. Norbert College Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
30 Brynn Waisman W 60:00 1 0 5

Totals 1 0 5

Marian Univ. Faceoffs St. Norbert College Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.


